174109

CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biomet, Inc.		10/28/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James B. Grimes	
Street Address:	15301 Vista Grande Drive	
City:	Bakersfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93306	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1741096	MARS
Registration Number:	1688924	METALLOGRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: gdaurini@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5490T-501000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey D. Aurini

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0015

900014707

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Blomet, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal offices at 56 East Bell Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark **MARS METALLOGRAFT**

Registration No. 1,741,096 1,688,924

Date of Registration December 22, 1992 May 26, 1992

Whereas, James B. Grimes, an individual, having an address of 15301 Vista Grande Drive, Bakersfield, California 93306, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Biomet, Inc. hereby assigns to James B. Grimes all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Warsaw, Indiana, this 28^{μ} day of October, 2004.

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

State of INDIANA County of KOSCIUSKO)

RECORDED: 10/29/2004

__ day of October, 2004, personally appeared Daniel P. Hann, to me known and known to me to be a Senior Vice President of Biomet, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

KIMBERLY R. GOSHORN Kosciusko County My Commission Expires December 12, 2007

Notary Public (K. Goshorn

My Commission Expires: December 12,2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0016